

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

15 November 2016

Issue of Performance Rights

Collection House Limited (ASX:CLH) today announced that 3,747,550 unlisted Performance Rights were issued to Eligible Employees on 15 November 2016 under and pursuant to the Performance Rights Plan.

An Appendix 3B in respect of the issued unlisted Performance Rights is attached hereto. The Performance Rights Plan – 2016 can be viewed on our website at <u>www.collectionhouse.com.au</u> under the heading – Investors – Corporate Governance.

For more information please contact:

Kristine May Company Secretary Collection House Limited 07 3292 1015



Collection House Limited

PO Box 2247

Fortitude Valley BC QLD 4006



Collection House Group - Overview

Collection House Limited Debt collection and receivables management for third parties	
CLH Legal Group Legal services including insolvency administration	CLH Legal Group
Lion Finance Debt purchasing and recovery	LionFinance
ThinkMe Licensed intermediary for the provision of credit	ThinkMe , we're more about you
Collective Learning & Development Credit management and related training services	CollectiveLearning and Development
Midstate Credit Collect Pty Ltd Debt collection services, specialising in Local Government	
CLH Business Services Customer service outsourcing for third parties	CLH Business Services
Safe Horizons Financial hardship services for third parties	SAFE HORIZONS

Collection House Limited

Level 12, 100 Skyring Terrace Newstead QLD 4006 Australia

p. +61 7 3292 1000
f. +61 7 3832 0222

PO Box 2247 Fortitude Valley BC QLD 4006

